
2017 Oklahoma Baseball
Little Rock at Oklahoma

Feb 28, 2017 at Norman, Okla. (L. Dale Mitchell)

Little Rock 5 (2-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Dimitroff,Bryce 3b/2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
Mitchell Jr.,Danny lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Thomas,Dalton dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Gifford,Nik 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0
  Pittman,Riley 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Knight,Cameron c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2
  Davis,Jonathan ph/c 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1
Owens,Hunter cf 4 3 3 1 0 1 4 0 0
Baker,Zach ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 3 0
Ridling,Cale rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
  Meyn,Keegan ph/rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Reyes,Christian 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0
  Gunter,Ty 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townsend,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  McDowell,Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Brown,Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Slayton,Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  LeMoine,Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Wingfield,Keenan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Moore,McKinley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Garcia,Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Oberling,Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Osburn,Corbin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 35 5 11 4 2 9 24 10 7

Oklahoma 10 (9-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Murray, Kyler lf 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
  Brewster, Blake ph/rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mendenhall, Kyle 2b 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 4 0
Walker, Steele cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
O'Brien, Austin 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 10 2 1
Flansburg, Jack 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
Ware, Brylie dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Renae c 4 1 2 1 0 0 8 2 0
Walbergh, Quin rf/lf 4 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
Zaragoza, Brandon ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Madden, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
  Perez, Devon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Wiles, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Kerns, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Berry, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Aiello, Vincenzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Olson, JB p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 10 10 5 4 27 12 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Little Rock 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 11 0

Oklahoma 1 1 2 0 6 0 0 0 X 10 10 1

E - Madden, R.(1). DP - LR 1; Oklahoma 2. LOB - LR 7; Oklahoma 3. 2B - Mitchell,D(1); Owens,H 2(5); Reyes,C(1);

Mendenhall(2). 3B - Walbergh, Q.(2). HR - Owens,H(2); Baker,Z(1); O'Brien, A.(1); Walbergh, Q.(1). HBP -

Thomas,D. SH - Reyes,C(1). SB - Thomas,D(1); Murray, K.(4); Brewster, B.(1); O'Brien, A.(3). CS - Thomas,D(1);

Ware, B.(1).

Little Rock ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Townsend,Cole 3.0 4 4 4 1 2 13 14 50

McDowell,Matt 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 16

Brown,Carter 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 7

Slayton,Dylan 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 11

LeMoine,Ryan 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 3 3 9

Wingfield,Keenan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6

Moore,McKinley 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

Garcia,Justin 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 5 6 23

Oberling,Preston 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8

Osburn,Corbin 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Oklahoma ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Madden, Ryan 3.0 4 2 2 1 2 12 14 35

Perez, Devon 1.2 2 2 2 0 2 7 8 33

Wiles, Nathan 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 18

Kerns, Austin 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 6

Berry, Connor 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 23

Aiello, Vincenzo 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15

Olson, JB 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 10

Win - Wiles, N. (2-0).  Loss - McDowell,M (0-3).  Save - None.

HBP - by Perez, D. (Thomas,D). Pitches/strikes: Townsend,C 50/34; McDowell,M 16/9; Brown,Ca 7/3; Slayton,D 11/8;

LeMoine,R 9/5; Wingfield,K 6/3; Moore,M 4/0; Garcia,Ju 23/15; Oberling,P 8/7; Osburn,C 1/1; Madden, R. 35/27;

Perez, D. 33/20; Wiles, N. 18/9; Kerns, A. 6/4; Berry, C. 23/15; Aiello, V. 15/9; Olson, JB 10/9.

Umpires - HP: Shaylor Smith  1B: Mark Huesman  2B: Chris Booker  3B: Terry Harrison

Start: 3:02 pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 721

Weather: Cloudy, 74, SSW 20 MPH

Brown,Ca faced 1 batter in the 5th.

LeMoine,R faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Wiles, N. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Moore,M faced 1 batter in the 6th.


